®
e GENERAC
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative ;QT

<

Frequently Asked Questions — Franklin REC Generator Program

What Generac generator models will Franklin REC be offering?

Franklin REC has access to order any generator listed on the Generac website at a discounted price and lead times may
vary dependent on the demand of a specific model.

Where can | see Franklin REC’s discounted Generac generator pricing?

Franklin REC does not offer this information to the public. For Franklin REC members that are interested, we can obtain
current pricing from the supplier per your request.

Will Franklin REC install the generator?

No. Franklin REC is not approved or licensed to perform electrical work on the member’s side of the meter.

Can | do my own electrical work for the generator hookup?

Franklin REC recommends hiring a qualified electrician of your choice, but it is not required for the purchase of the
generator.

Will Franklin REC deliver the generator?

No. The generators are delivered directly to the cooperative from the supplier. It is the responsibility of the member to
transport the generator from Franklin REC to desired location. There will be a 10% restocking fee charged to members
who do not pick up the generator within 10 working days after being notified by Franklin REC of the generator’s arrival to
the headquarters.

Why does Franklin REC care where my generator is located?

When referencing the purchase request form, Franklin REC requests the location of where the generator will be installed.
This information is for the safety of our line workers. During an outage, generators will power on creating an electric back
flow onto the power grid, thus creating an additional danger to our line workers. This information will notify our line
workers where generators are located within our system and help to identify potential hazards during an outage.

How do | make a warranty claim?

All warranty claims will need to be processed through Generac directly. If you need to file a claim, please call Generac at
1-888-436-3722.

IMPORTANT: All work done on warranty claims must be completed by a Generac certified technician. To find a
technician in your area, please visit the Generac website and click on ‘Find a Dealer’

If there are any additional questions, please reach out to Franklin REC using any of the following methods:

Phone: 641-456-2557 Email: contact-frec@franklinrec.coop Text Message: 641-456-6466



mailto:contact-frec@franklinrec.coop

®
o GENERAC
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative )(t

Generator Purchase Request Form

The undersigned member requests Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative (Franklin REC) to acquire a Generac
Generator as described in this Purchase Request Form on behalf of Member. The Member acknowledges that
Franklin REC is not the manufacturer of the generator and does not warrant the same. Member further
acknowledges that the Member is responsible for evaluating Member's generator needs and determining the
appropriate size and model of generator to request. If ordered Generator is not picked up from Franklin REC
headquarters within 10 working days of receipt, the member may be charged a 10% restocking fee based on
the purchase price of the generator. Pricing quotes are not quaranteed and subject to change without notice.
Pricing will be final when Franklin REC receives a completed and signed purchase request form.

Generac Generator Model Number Purchasing:
e List of models on backside of form or on Generac’s website.

Type of Generator: Home Backup: Portable: Industrial: :l
Member Name: Member Account Number:
Member Phone Number: Member Email Address:

Member Address:

Will the generator be located at the member’s address above? Yes: No:

e [fyou answered No above, please include the address where the generator will be placed in service.

Generator Address:

Name of Electrician/Business Installing Generator:

Electrician/Business Phone Number:

Member’s peak usage/demand at address generator will be placed in service: kw

By signing below, I/we hereby certify that the information provided in this form is complete, true, and correct.

By signing this form, I/we agree to hold Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative harmless and release them of any

liability from injury, property damage, or issues related to the purchased generator or any claims arising from
the selection of the generator size or type. Such decisions are the sole responsibility of Member.

Member’s Signature: Date:




GENERAC

FRANKLIN RURAL
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative g\

HOME BACKUP GENERATORS

Size

Generac Model#

GENERAC

PORTABLE (JOBSITE) GENERATORS

Size - (Starting Watts/Running Watts)

Generac Model#

7.5kW 8-circuit transfer switch
10 kW

10kW 16-circuit transfer switch
14 kW

14kW 16-curcuit transfer switch
14kW w/whole house switch
15kW

18 kW

18kW w/whole house switch
20kW (3-Phase) auto standby
22kW

22kW w/whole house switch
24kW

24kW w/whole house switch
26kW

26kW w/whole house switch

6998
7171
7172
7223
7224
7225
7163
7226
7228
7077
7042
7043
7209
7210
7290
7291

GP 25001 (2,500/,2,200)

GP3000i (3,000/2,300)

GP3300I (3,300/2,500)

GP350010 (3,500/3,000)

GP3600 49ST/CSA (4,500/3,600)

GP3600 50 ST (4,500/3,600)

GP6500 49ST (8,125/6,500)

GP6500 Cosense 49ST (8,125/6,500)
GP6500 Cosense /Cord (8,125/6,500)
GP6500 Cosense 50ST (8,125/6,500)
GP6500E 49ST/CSA (8,125/6,500)
GP800OE 49ST/CSA (10,000/8,000)
GP8000 Cosense w/Cord (10,000/8,000)
GP8000E Cosense 50ST (10,000/8,000)
GP8000E Cosense 50ST a/Cord (10,000/8,000)
XT8500EFI Cosense (10,000/8,500)
GP9200E 50ST (11,250/9,200)

GP15000E (22,500/15,000)

GP17500E (26,250/17,500)

XD5000E (5,500/5,000) - DIESEL

8250
7129
7154
7128
7677
7678
7690
7680
7672
7683
7682
7686
7675
7676
7673
7247
G0079710
5734
5735
6864

Internal Use Only:
Delivered to FREC:

Member called: ; Picked up:




	Generac Generator Model Number Purchasing: 
	Member Name: 
	Member Account Number: 
	Member Phone Number: 
	Member Email Address: 
	Member Address: 
	Generator Address: 
	Name of ElectricianBusiness Installing Generator: 
	ElectricianBusiness Phone Number: 
	Members peak usagedemand at address generator will be placed in service: 
	Date: 
	Delivered to FREC: 
	Member called: 
	Picked up: 
	Home: Off
	Portable: Off
	Industrial: Off
	Yes: Off
	No: Off


