



Frequently Asked Questions – Franklin REC Generator Program

What Generac generator models will Franklin REC be offering?

Franklin REC has access to order any generator listed on the Generac website at a discounted price and lead times may vary dependent on the demand of a specific model.

Where can I see Franklin REC's discounted Generac generator pricing?

Franklin REC does not offer this information to the public. For Franklin REC members that are interested, we can obtain current pricing from the supplier per your request.

Will Franklin REC install the generator?

No. Franklin REC is not approved or licensed to perform electrical work on the member's side of the meter.

Can I do my own electrical work for the generator hookup?

Franklin REC recommends hiring a qualified electrician of your choice, but it is not required for the purchase of the generator.

Will Franklin REC deliver the generator?

No. The generators are delivered directly to the cooperative from the supplier. It is the responsibility of the member to transport the generator from Franklin REC to desired location. There will be a 10% restocking fee charged to members who do not pick up the generator within 10 working days after being notified by Franklin REC of the generator's arrival to the headquarters.

Why does Franklin REC care where my generator is located?

When referencing the purchase request form, Franklin REC requests the location of where the generator will be installed. This information is for the safety of our line workers. During an outage, generators will power on creating an electric back flow onto the power grid, thus creating an additional danger to our line workers. This information will notify our line workers where generators are located within our system and help to identify potential hazards during an outage.

How do I make a warranty claim?

<u>All</u> warranty claims will need to be processed through Generac <u>directly</u>. If you need to file a claim, please call Generac at 1-888-436-3722.

IMPORTANT: All work done on warranty claims must be completed by a Generac certified technician. To find a technician in your area, please visit the Generac website and click on 'Find a Dealer.'

If there are any additional questions, please reach out to Franklin REC using any of the following methods:





Generator Purchase Request Form

The undersigned member requests Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative (Franklin REC) to acquire a Generac Generator as described in this Purchase Request Form on behalf of Member. The Member acknowledges that Franklin REC is not the manufacturer of the generator and does not warrant the same. Member further acknowledges that the Member is responsible for evaluating Member's generator needs and determining the appropriate size and model of generator to request. If ordered Generator is not picked up from Franklin REC headquarters within 10 working days of receipt, the member may be charged a 10% restocking fee based on the purchase price of the generator. *Pricing quotes are not quaranteed and subject to change without notice. Pricing will be final when Franklin REC receives a completed and signed purchase request form.*

Generac Generator Model Number Pure • List of models on backside of form				
Type of Generator: Home Backup:	Portable:	Industrial:		
Member Name:	Member Account Number:			
Member Phone Number:	Member Email Address:			
Member Address:				
Will the generator be located at the me • If you answered No above, please	se include the address wh	ere the generator will be	e placed in service.	
Generator Address: Name of Electrician/Business Installing				
Electrician/Business Phone Number:				
Member's peak usage/demand at addr	ress generator will be p	laced in service:	kW	
By signing below, I/we hereby certify th By signing this form, I/we agree to hold		•	•	

By signing this form, I/we agree to hold Franklin Rural Electric Cooperative harmless and release them of any liability from injury, property damage, or issues related to the purchased generator or any claims arising from the selection of the generator size or type. Such decisions are the sole responsibility of Member.

Member's Signature: _____









HOME BACKUP GENERATORS

PORTABLE (JOBSITE) GENERATORS

Size	Generac Model#	Size - (Starting Watts/Running Watts)	Generac Model#
7.5kW 8-circuit transfer switch	6998	GP 2500I (2,500/,2,200)	8250
10 kW	7171	GP3000i (3,000/2,300)	7129
10kW 16-circuit transfer switch	7172	GP3300I (3,300/2,500)	7154
14 kW	7223	GP3500IO (3,500/3,000)	7128
14kW 16-curcuit transfer switch	7224	GP3600 49ST/CSA (4,500/3,600)	7677
14kW w/whole house switch	7225	GP3600 50 ST (4,500/3,600)	7678
15kW	7163	GP6500 49ST (8,125/6,500)	7690
18 kW	7226	GP6500 Cosense 49ST (8,125/6,500)	7680
18kW w/whole house switch	7228	GP6500 Cosense /Cord (8,125/6,500)	7672
20kW (3-Phase) auto standby	7077	GP6500 Cosense 50ST (8,125/6,500)	7683
22kW	7042	GP6500E 49ST/CSA (8,125/6,500)	7682
22kW w/whole house switch	7043	GP8000E 49ST/CSA (10,000/8,000)	7686
24kW	7209	GP8000 Cosense w/Cord (10,000/8,000)	7675
24kW w/whole house switch	7210	GP8000E Cosense 50ST (10,000/8,000)	7676
26kW	7290	GP8000E Cosense 50ST a/Cord (10,000/8,000)	7673
26kW w/whole house switch	7291	XT8500EFI Cosense (10,000/8,500)	7247
		GP9200E 50ST (11,250/9,200)	G0079710
		GP15000E (22,500/15,000)	5734
		GP17500E (26,250/17,500)	5735
		XD5000E (5,500/5,000) - DIESEL	6864

Internal Use Only:			
Delivered to FREC:	Member called:	_;	Picked up: